125
12
5
4 Mounting Holes
Ø10
Gauge
Port
Throttle

Choosing a suitable hydraulic power pack to operate the selected caliper disc brake can seem at first glance a daunting task.
The following pages contain a guide for both the novice and the expert, giving a step-by-step process by working through an
example of how to order.
Example: A basic hydraulic power pack is required to apply and release two off GMR-SH11 brake assemblies. Motor supply
240V at 50Hz with a solenoid voltage of 24V DC. Terminal box required.
						                    LC      -     A235      -     B1     -      C3     -    D4     -     E2
A	 Brake type		  Refer to Section 8a
B	 Circuit		  Refer to Section 8b
C	 Motor voltage		  Refer to Section 8c
D	 Solenoid Voltage		  Refer to Section 8d
E	 Terminal box		  Refer to Section 8e
8a. Standard Brake Range
Table below shows the Twiflex brake range that can be operated by the LC hydraulic power unit. The number of calipers to be
operated by the power should be entered in place of the brackets. Note that the response time will increase if more calipers
are operated. Please contact Twiflex for more information.
“LC” Electro Hydraulic Power Units
8b. Hydraulic Circuit
The Fast Approach “Soft
Braking” is described in
section 2 and is particularly
useful when a small degree
of brake control is required.
8c. Motor Connection Voltage
Connection voltages for the
motor have been given the
following codes:
8d. Auxillary Connection Voltage
Connection voltages for the
pressure switch, solenoid
valves and other optional
extras have been given the
following code.
8e. Electrical Terminal Box
The LC hydraulic power pack can be supplied with a terminal box mounted to the side of the pack. The box, 170 x 105 x
82 (mm) is constructed of Polycarbonate and is environmentally protected to IP55. The Terminal box contains a terminal rail
where all control and supply leads are terminated. Also contained are the fuses. Motor and brake on / off control cables need
only be connected to the terminal box.
A larger terminal box can be supplied if an optional motor contactor is selected.
Note: The terminal box
does not include an
auxiliary power supply.
The customer is required
to supply the correct
voltages and any
necessary control signals.
DS3001    12/11     Printed in USA
9 Briar Road, Twickenham
Middlesex TW2 6RB - England
+44 (0) 20 8894 1161
Fax: +44 (0) 20 8755 5601
This approval is in Accordance with